Figure 1. Simplifi ed Schematic
* "D24" models only
Dual Output
BWR Models
 Miniature, 1" x 1"
5 Watt, DC/DC Converters
Features The migration to distributed power is accelerating.  The critical need for accurate
voltages, tight regulation and rapid transient response is propelling the move to

➂ Balanced loads, 20% to 100% load.
➃ Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
Performance Specifi  cations and Ordering Guide  ➀
Ripple/Noise ➁
(mVp-p, Max.)
VOUT
(Volts)
Output
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
Effi ciency
(Min.)
Regulation (Max.)
Line
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)Model
Input
IOUT
(mA, Max.)
IIN ➃
(mA, Max.)Load ➂
BWR-5/500-D24                        ± 5                  ±500                      150                       ±2%                  ±2%                    24                 18-36              25/282                75%               C7, P4
BWR-5/500-D48                        ± 5                  ±500                      120                       ±2%                  ±2%                    48                 36-72               25/141                75%               C7, P4
BWR-12/210-D24                     ±12                 ±210                      150                       ±2%                  ±2%                    24                 18-36              25/264                80%               C7, P4
BWR-15/165-D24                     ±15                 ±165                      150                       ±2%                  ±2%                    24                 18-36               25/260                80%               C7, P4
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E
T E M P E R A T U R E D E R A T I N G
M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
M I N I A T U R E ,  5  W A T T  D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R S BWR Models